SYSTEM200
BTA10.1
Functional Description
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering
Indramat

DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
7 Ordering Information
7.1 BTA10 Type code
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Column
B T A 1 0 . 1 - N A
1. Product group
1.1 BTA . . . . . . . . . . = BTA
2. Line
2.1 10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 10
3. Design
3.1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
4. Module design
4.1 Module, not equipped with drilling . . = KA
4.2 Emergency-stop module . . . . . . . . . . = NA
4.3 Emergency-stop module . . . . . . . . . . = NB
4.4 Feed override module . . . . . . . . . . . . . = VA
4.5 Feed override module . . . . . . . . . . . . . = VB
Illustration example: BTA10.1
KA NA NB VA VB
(Module, not (Emergency- (Emergency- ( Feed override (Feed override
equipped w. drilling) stop module) stop module) module) module)
BTA10
%
0
1
2
4
6
8
10 20
120
100
80
70
60
50
4030
%
45
50
55
60
65
70
75 80
120
115
110
105
100
95
9085%
0
1
2
4
6
8
10 20
120
100
80
70
60
50
4030
Type.FH7
Figure 7-1: BTA10 type code
7-2 Ordering Information BTA10.1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
BTA10.1 List of Figures 8-1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
8 List of Figures
Figure 1-1: BTA10 front with NB module 1-1
Figure 2-1: Base module 2-1
Figure 2-2: Emergency stop module type NB 2-2
Figure 2-3: Pin assignments of the auxiliary contact in the emergency
stop module 2-3
Firure 2-4: Switch positions of the Keyswitch pushbutton 2-3
Figure 2-5: Feed module type VA 2-4
Figure 2-6: Address of the override switch 2-4
Figure 2-7: Graycode table 2-5
Figure 2-8: Feed Module Type VB 2-6
Figure 2-9: Addresses of the override switches 2-6
Figure 2-10: Graycode table 2-7
Figure 4-1: Rear view of BTA10 unit 4-1
Figure 4-2: Connector pin assignments of the confirmation and
emergency stop circuits 4-1
Figure 4-3: Connector pin assignments - digital In-Out 4-2
Figure 4-4: RS422 interface to Indramat standard 4-2
Figure 5-1: Enclosure dimensions 5-1
Figure 5-2: Mounting dimensions 5-2
Figure 6-1: IKB0015 6-1
Figure 6-2: IKB0016 6-2
Figure 6-3: IKS0190 6-3
Figure 6-4: Typical application with BTV/BTA20 and BTC06 6-4
Figure 7-1: BTA10 type code 7-1
8-2 List of Figures BTA10.1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
BTA10.1 Index 9-1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
9 Index
A
Address assignments  2-3, 2-4
Address of the override switch - type VA  2-4
Addresses of the override switches - type VB  2-6
Auxiliary contact in the emergency stop module type NB  2-3
B
Base module  2-1
BTA10 type code  7-1
C
Communication  1-1
Confirmation and emergency stop circuits  4-1
Connector pin assignments - digital In-Out  4-2
E
Emergency stop module type NB  2-2, 2-3
Enclosure dimensions  5-1
F
Feed module type VA  2-5
Feed module type VA  2-4
Feed module type VB  2-6
Front panel installation  2-1
G
Gray code table  2-5
I
IKB0015  6-1
IKB0016  6-2, 6-4
IKS0190  6-3
INS645  4-2
K
Keyswitch pushbutton  2-4
M
manual control unit  1-1
Manual control unit  2-4, 6-4
Mounting dimensions  5-2
O
Override switch  2-5, 2-7
R
Rear view  4-1
RS422 interface  4-2
S
Shorting jumper  2-4
9-2 Index BTA10.1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
SIO  6-4
Switch  2-3, 2-4, 2-6
T
Typical application with BTV/BTA20  6-4
BTA10.1 Kundenbetreuungsstellen -  Sales & Service Facilities 10-1
DOK-SUPPL*-BTA10.1****-FK01-EN-P
10 Kundenbetreuungsstellen -  Sales & Service
Facilities
Deutschland – Germany vom Ausland: (0) nach Landeskennziffer weglassen!!
from abroad: don’t dial (0) after country code!
Vertriebsgebiet Mitte  SALES
 Germany Centre  Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
D - 97816 Lohr am Main
Telefon: +49 (0)9352/40-0
Telefax: +49 (0)9352/40-4885
Vertriebsgebiet Ost  SALES
 Germany East  Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Beckerstraße 31
D - 09120 Chemnitz
Telefon: +49 (0)371/35 55-0
Telefax: +49 (0)371/35 55-333
Vertriebsgebiet West  SALES
 Germany West  Service
Mannesmann Rexroth AG
Vertrieb Deutschland
Regionalzentrum West
Borsigstrasse 15
D - 40880 Ratingen
Telefon: +49 (0)2102/409-0
Telefax: +49 (0)2102/409-406
Vertriebsgebiet Nord  SALES
 Germany North  Service
INDRAMAT GmbH